

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Cajalco Road & Ramona Expy Resurfacing Project
Lake Mathews and Mead Valley Areas, and
Camino Del Sol Area - Group 2 Resurfacing Project
Avenida Luna, Camino Del Oro & Gem Lane
Woodcrest Area**

Advertised: August 5, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3.43)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, August 27, 2014

PROJECT Nos. C1-0494, C1-0547, C1-0549 and C2-0153

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - CAJALCO ROAD & RAMONA EXPY RESURFACING PROJECT					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	4,200.00	4,200.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
6	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
7	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	7,500	2.00	15,000.00	1.65	12,375.00
8	066162	REPAIR SLOPE	LS	1	11,500.00	11,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
9	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	32,200	4.00	128,800.00	4.85	156,170.00
10	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT [Type A and C]	TON	12,200	70.00	854,000.00	63.50	774,700.00
11	393001	PAVEMENT REINFORCING FABRIC	SQYD	9,700	3.00	29,100.00	2.50	24,250.00
12	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	100	25.00	2,500.00	24.00	2,400.00
13	394001	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	1,100	3.50	3,850.00	4.20	4,620.00
14	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	3	1,250.00	3,750.00	1,625.00	4,875.00
15	377501	SLURRY SEAL [Type 2]	SQYD	2,000	2.00	4,000.00	8.10	16,200.00
16	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	50	25.00	1,250.00	77.00	3,850.00
17	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	30	25.00	750.00	180.00	5,400.00
18	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	EA	4	3,500.00	14,000.00	8,000.00	32,000.00
19	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	250	20.00	5,000.00	14.40	3,600.00
20	681103	3" PLASTIC PIPE (EDGE DRAIN)	LF	600	20.00	12,000.00	27.75	16,650.00
21	066143	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPING	LF	150	2.00	300.00	2.60	390.00
22	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2	500.00	1,000.00	287.50	575.00
23	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,250	6.00	7,500.00	2.85	3,562.50
24	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	22,500	0.50	11,250.00	0.30	6,750.00
25	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	500	3.50	1,750.00	3.25	1,625.00
26	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	37	500.00	18,500.00	200.00	7,400.00
27	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	88,000.00	88,000.00	88,000.00	88,000.00
SUB-TOTAL, ITEMS 1 - 27						1,287,000.00		1,241,892.50

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 - ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE TO GRADE, WMWD, CAJALCO ROAD RESURFACING PROJECT

28	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
SUB-TOTAL, ITEM 28						3,000.00		3,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Cajalco Road & Ramona Expy Resurfacing Project
Lake Mathews and Mead Valley Areas, and
Camino Del Sol Area - Group 2 Resurfacing Project
Avenida Luna, Camino Del Oro & Gem Lane
Woodcrest Area**

Advertised: August 5, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3.43)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, August 27, 2014

PROJECT Nos. C1-0494, C1-0547, C1-0549 and C2-0153

BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 CAMINO DEL SOL AREA- GROUP 2 RESURFACING PROJECT: AVENIDA LUNA, CAMINO DEL ORO & GEM LANE					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
29	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
30	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	3,800.00	3,800.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
31	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
32	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
33	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
34	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	30	10.00	300.00	83.00	2,490.00
35	153114	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.20' MAXIMUM)	SQYD	3,100	5.00	15,500.00	1.75	5,425.00
36	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	1,400	2.00	2,800.00	1.05	1,470.00
37	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,050	40.00	42,000.00	37.00	38,850.00
38	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	510	50.00	25,500.00	21.00	10,710.00
39	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	1,180	75.00	88,500.00	64.00	75,520.00
40	290201	ASPHALT TREATED PERMEABLE BASE	CY	260	150.00	39,000.00	112.00	29,120.00
41	394001	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	1,600	15.00	24,000.00	2.65	4,240.00
42	681103	3" PLASTIC PIPE (EDGE DRAIN)	LF	1,530	30.00	45,900.00	23.00	35,190.00
43	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	50	30.00	1,500.00	18.50	925.00
44	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	4	50.00	200.00	12.00	48.00
45	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
SUB-TOTAL, ITEMS 29 - 45						330,000.00		236,288.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2 - CANYONWOOD DRIVE AND WASHINGTON STREET

46	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	60	40.00	2,400.00	108.00	6,480.00
47	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	30	50.00	1,500.00	128.00	3,840.00
48	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	30	75.00	2,250.00	113.00	3,390.00
49	290201	ASPHALT TREATED PERMEABLE BASE	CY	20	150.00	3,000.00	203.00	4,060.00
50	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQFT	500	19.00	9,500.00	12.00	6,000.00
51	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	55	10.00	550.00	12.00	660.00
52	719530	CURB DRAIN	EA	3	600.00	1,800.00	100.00	300.00
53	681103	3" PLASTIC PIPE (EDGE DRAIN)	LF	300	30.00	9,000.00	33.75	10,125.00
SUB-TOTAL, ITEMS 46 - 53						30,000.00		34,855.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 + ALTERNATE 1 + BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 + ALTERNATE 2

PROJECT TOTAL, ITEMS 1 - 53						1,650,000.00		1,516,035.50
------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Cajalco Road & Ramona Expy Resurfacing Project
Lake Mathews and Mead Valley Areas, and
Camino Del Sol Area - Group 2 Resurfacing Project
Avenida Luna, Camino Del Oro & Gem Lane
Woodcrest Area**

Advertised: August 5, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3.43)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, August 27, 2014

PROJECT Nos. C1-0494, C1-0547, C1-0549 and C2-0153

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - CAJALCO ROAD & RAMONA EXPY RESURFACING PROJECT					2 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878		3 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,700.00	2,700.00	8,172.00	8,172.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	3,600.00	3,600.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	67,500.00	67,500.00	123,000.00	123,000.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,600.00	1,600.00	37,000.00	37,000.00
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,100.00	2,100.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
6	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	3,200.00	3,200.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
7	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	7,500	1.38	10,350.00	1.50	11,250.00
8	066162	REPAIR SLOPE	LS	1	4,600.00	4,600.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
9	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	32,200	2.36	75,992.00	4.65	149,730.00
10	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT [Type A and C]	TON	12,200	72.50	884,500.00	66.00	805,200.00
11	393001	PAVEMENT REINFORCING FABRIC	SQYD	9,700	2.25	21,825.00	3.00	29,100.00
12	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	100	68.00	6,800.00	50.00	5,000.00
13	394001	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	1,100	3.15	3,465.00	5.50	6,050.00
14	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	3	4,100.00	12,300.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
15	377501	SLURRY SEAL [Type 2]	SQYD	2,000	3.15	6,300.00	8.00	16,000.00
16	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	50	93.00	4,650.00	70.00	3,500.00
17	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	30	50.00	1,500.00	60.00	1,800.00
18	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	EA	4	4,100.00	16,400.00	37.00	148.00
19	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	250	9.90	2,475.00	11.00	2,750.00
20	681103	3" PLASTIC PIPE (EDGE DRAIN)	LF	600	24.00	14,400.00	45.00	27,000.00
21	066143	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPING	LF	150	5.78	867.00	6.00	900.00
22	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2	262.00	524.00	300.00	600.00
23	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,250	2.00	2,500.00	2.00	2,500.00
24	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	22,500	0.42	9,450.00	0.44	9,900.00
25	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	500	3.10	1,550.00	4.00	2,000.00
26	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	37	300.00	11,100.00	200.00	7,400.00
27	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	88,000.00	88,000.00	88,000.00	88,000.00
SUB-TOTAL, ITEMS 1 - 27						1,260,248.00		1,377,000.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 - ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE TO GRADE, WMWD, CAJALCO ROAD RESURFACING PROJECT

28	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	2	1,100.00	2,200.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
SUB-TOTAL, ITEM 28						2,200.00		4,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Cajalco Road & Ramona Expy Resurfacing Project
Lake Mathews and Mead Valley Areas, and
Camino Del Sol Area - Group 2 Resurfacing Project
Avenida Luna, Camino Del Oro & Gem Lane
Woodcrest Area**

Advertised: August 5, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3.43)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, August 27, 2014

PROJECT Nos. C1-0494, C1-0547, C1-0549 and C2-0153

BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 CAMINO DEL SOL AREA- GROUP 2 RESURFACING PROJECT: AVENIDA LUNA, CAMINO DEL ORO & GEM LANE					2 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878		3 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
29	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,400.00	1,400.00	3,004.00	3,004.00
30	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
31	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
32	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	2,200.00	2,200.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
33	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	600.00	600.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
34	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	30	105.00	3,150.00	150.00	4,500.00
35	153114	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.20' MAXIMUM)	SQYD	3,100	3.50	10,850.00	2.50	7,750.00
36	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	1,400	2.50	3,500.00	2.50	3,500.00
37	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,050	30.00	31,500.00	37.00	38,850.00
38	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	510	39.00	19,890.00	60.00	30,600.00
39	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	1,180	70.00	82,600.00	66.00	77,880.00
40	290201	ASPHALT TREATED PERMEABLE BASE	CY	260	222.00	57,720.00	150.00	39,000.00
41	394001	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	1,600	3.15	5,040.00	5.50	8,800.00
42	681103	3" PLASTIC PIPE (EDGE DRAIN)	LF	1,530	24.00	36,720.00	45.00	68,850.00
43	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	50	2.00	100.00	5.00	250.00
44	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	4	4.00	16.00	4.00	16.00
45	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
SUB-TOTAL, ITEMS 29 - 45						289,386.00		333,000.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2 - CANYONWOOD DRIVE AND WASHINGTON STREET

46	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	60	151.00	9,060.00	100.00	6,000.00
47	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	30	84.00	2,520.00	100.00	3,000.00
48	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	30	250.00	7,500.00	200.00	6,000.00
49	290201	ASPHALT TREATED PERMEABLE BASE	CY	20	400.00	8,000.00	500.00	10,000.00
50	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQFT	500	13.00	6,500.00	15.00	7,500.00
51	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	55	17.00	935.00	20.00	1,100.00
52	719530	CURB DRAIN	EA	3	4,100.00	12,300.00	1,300.00	3,900.00
53	681103	3" PLASTIC PIPE (EDGE DRAIN)	LF	300	24.00	7,200.00	45.00	13,500.00
SUB-TOTAL, ITEMS 46 - 53						54,015.00		51,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 + ALTERNATE 1 + BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 + ALTERNATE 2

PROJECT TOTAL, ITEMS 1 - 53						1,605,849.00		1,765,000.00
------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

Subcontractors

**Project: Cajalco Road & Ramona Expy Resurfacing Project
Lake Mathews and Mead Valley Areas
and
Camino Del Sol Area - Group 2 Resurfacing Project
Avenida Luna, Camino Del Oro & Gem Lane
Woodcrest Area**

Project Nos.: C1-0494, C1-0547, C1-0549 and C2-0153

Apparent Low Bidder: R.J. Noble Company

Subcontractor Name	Description of work/ Bid Items
PAVEMENT COATINGS CO Lic. No. 303609	15
SMITHSON ELECTRIC, INC. Lic. No. 614518	26
J & S STRIPING COMPANY, INC. Lic. No. 538211	21-25, 43-44
EBS GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. Lic. No. 720016	16-19, 50-51
ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT Lic. No. 267073	11